

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288 FAX: 304-765-5293

FAX TRANSMISSION

FAX IRANSMISSION	
TO: State of WV - Purchasing Divison - Chuck	K Bowman
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970 DATE: 2-18-09	
FROM: Tommy McCourt	
NUMBER OF PAGES TO FOLLOW: 20	*
REMARKS: _ Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time:	
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130	
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14152

DEP14152

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE
CHUCK BOWMAN

PAG	y 00000
	1

304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WAR

OPENING DATE	<u>/2008 </u>	7000	PID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
	QUANTITY	COUNTY BANKS BY STANKER AND THE CHARLES WERE CONTROL OF THE			
LINE	GUANITIA	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
01		JB	962-73		\$344,175.00
	RECLAMATION:	WATER TRE	ATMENT		7,7
	RECEASIA! ION.	HAIL INC	A 1 () = 14)		
•	THE HEAT W		UDQUAGTUG STUT	COTON MOD	
			URCHASING DIVI IRGINIA DEPARTM		
	•	1	ON, IS SOLICITI	1	**************************************
• •	QUALIFIED CO	NTRACTORS	FOR A CONTRACT	TO PROVIDE ALL	
			PERFORM RECLAM		
,			KELLEY INDUSTR		Į
			UMBER(S) 51-78. Ely 10 acres an		
		1 1	IN MONONGALIA C	· ·	
			,		, m
				IDER THE GUIDANCE	-
		1	N OF THE AGENT OF WEST VIRGINI	ASSIGNED TO THE	1
	OF ENVIRONME	3 3	5	A) DEFAKTRENT	
			EBID CONFERENCE		
	•	1 1	AM, FAILURE TO IN BID DISQUAL	ATTEND THE PREB	I
	CONFERENCE W	ILL KESULI	IN DID DISCOME	IFICATION.	
	DIRECTIONS T	O PREBID:	IN MONONGALIA C	COUNTY, TURN SOUT	H
1			8 INTERSECTION		
				119/11) AND TRAV	EL
	•	2 3	TO ANOTHER ROCK 500 FEET TO THE	l l	-
	RIGHT.				,
		,			
			ETED IN ACCORDA		***************************************
			NS PREPARED BY	THE DEPARTMENT TASE ORDER ISSUED	****
	In the second	107	J. Kan And I and	THE THE PARTY OF T	
40)00000000000000000000000000000000000			VERSESIDERORITERMS AND C	- ANDITHEMA	
VATURE				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	^{TE} 2/18/09
E _		EIN 55-0.62-48	·		2/10/02



304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

DEP14152

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MCCOURT AND SON

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

***709052008**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STATE OF THE

	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO:B FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10	·	CNING TIME 01.200M
Description of the Control of the Co	rene describeration violations described include an architecture property and architecture of the control of th	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIGH CAT. ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
BY THE DEPA PURCHASING.	ARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIV	ISION OF
EXHIBIT 5		
TION FOR A REQUIRES EA SUBMIT AT T THE BID. T SIGNED AND VENDOR'S CO CHAPTER 21 MIT THE SIG RESULT IN E	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION OF VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FROM PLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FROM PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.	ON CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH VIT MUST BE DENCE OF THE OF ARTICLE 1D, AILURE TO SUB- THE BID SHALL
WITH 365 CA IS RECEIVED	ALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE D. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ORCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDER	TO PROCEED, THE FULLY
RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	ON: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING ANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY OR THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR PECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND AND ADDRESS OF THE THE BID ADDRESS OF THE BID ADDR	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES	APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	OR MINIMUM WAGE ITY, PURSUANT PREVAILING
TONATURE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL T	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	
SIGNATURE		DATE
TITLE	FEIN .	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



02/17/2009 23:20

***709052008**

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

304 765 5288

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14152

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MCCOURT AND SON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO ARTENHON OF

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	ROB FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008		
BID OPENING DATE: 02/1		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP GAT STEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	N: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARE	
	OR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS	
	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC	
	TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY D	
WORKERS' (OMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIR	RED TO PROVIDE
	ATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	
ALL OF THE OF THIS CO	ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT
(XX) INSUI	ANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	FURNISH PROOF
OF COMMERC	IAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANC	CE PRIOR TO
	F CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE	
1	CUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT DF EQUIRED IS \$250,000.	FINSURANCE
() BUILI	ERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFU	UL VENDOR SHALL
FURNISH PE	OOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RIS	SK INSURANCE IN
AN AMOUNT	EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	F THE CONTRACT.
(XX) BONDS	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TO	DTAL AMOUNT OF
	YABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIR	
		THE SUCCESSFUL
	LL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE	
	OND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	
	BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A C	
IRREVOCABLE	E LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO	RUCINECO IN THE
	EST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CRE	
	A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED F	
UNDER \$100	,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CH	HECKS ARE NOT
	IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, F	
BOND, OR I	ABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS IDATE
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	PATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304 765 5288



***709052008**

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

Request for PRONUMBER

DEP14152

MCCOURT AND SON

4

ADDRESSIOCARESPONDENCE HOTATURNITON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV. 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP	YVA	FOB	FAEIGHTTERNS
12/11/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/10		BID OPEN	ING TIME OI	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMN	Umber -	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ANCE BOND: A TWO CE RODFING SYSTEM WIFUL VENDOR.			,
REV. 11/00	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE		
PERSONS DES STATE MUST LICENSING B LICENSE. A MADE BY CON CAPITOL COM	IA STATE CODE 21-11 IRING TO PERFORM CO BE LICENSED. THE W OARD IS EMPOWERED T PPLICATIONS FOR A C TACTING THE WEST VI PLEX, BUILDING 3, F EPHONE: (304) 558-7	NTRACTING WON SEST VIRGINIA TO ISSUE THE (CONTRACTORS L RGINIA DIVIS ROOM 319, CHAN	RK IN THIS CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS ICENSE MAY BE ION OF LABOR	
WEST VIRGIN PROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON T	IA STATE CODE 21-11 BIDDER TO INCLUDE HEIR BID.	-11 REQUIRES THE CONTRACT	ANY ORS LICENSE	
BIDDER TO C CONTRACTORS		Son Construc	ction Inc.	
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO.: . W.V.O.	0.1.9.1.3	* • • • • •	
COPY OF THE	FUL BIDDER WILL BE IR CONTRACTORS LICE ORDER/CONTRACT.	REQUIRED TO ENSE PRIOR TO	FURNISH A ISSUANCE OF	
	APPLICABLE	LAW		American designation of the Control
AND REGULAT	RGINIA STATE CODE, IONS, AND THE INFOI T FUR QUOTATION" IS	RMATION PROVI	DED IN PURCHASING	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	RITERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE	DATE	
TIPLE	FEIN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOVER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Quotation DEP14152

DEP14152

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 ***709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CAN HENTION OF THE STATE OF THE

DATE PAINT	ED IE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F Ø:B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/2 ID OPENING DATE:			875 056	ENING TIME 01	- 30PM
	02/10		MNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
UNE	QUANTITY	NO III	WINCHELL		
T I		THE SOLE AUTHORI	TY GOVERNING	THIS	,
Į	PROCUREMENT	•			
	ANY THEORMA	TION PROVIDED IN	SPECIFICATION	N MANUALS, OR	
	ANY OTHER S	DURCE, VERBAL OR	WRITTEN, WHIC	CH CONTRADICTS	•
	OR ALTERS T	HE INFORMATION PR	OVIDED FROM 1	THE SOURCES AS	
į	DESCRIBED I	N THE ABOVE PARAG	RAPH IS VOID	AND OF NO	,
	EFFECT.				
ana a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	DANKOHOTOV.	IN THE EVENT TH	IE VENDOBICON	TOACTOD ETIES	ALL P
***************************************	BANKRUPICY: End bankbiid	TCY PROTECTION, 7	HIS CONTRACT	TS AUTOMATI-	
	CALLY NULL	AND VOID, AND IS	TERMINATED W	ITHOUT FURTHER	+
	ORDER.				
				,	
	PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOMEST	IC STEEL PRO	DUCTS	
	, EVALUT	WHEN AUTHORIZED E	V THE DIRECT	UD UE THE	
	1. EXCEPT	ING DIVISION PURS	WANT TO SUBSI	ECTION 2 BELOW	}
	NO CONT	RACTOR MAY USE OF	SUPPLY STEE	L PRODUCTS FOR	,
	A STATE	CONTRACT PROJECT	OTHER THAN	THOSE STEEL	•
		S MADE IN THE UN	TED STATES.	AS USED USED IN	· '
	THIS CO	NTRACT,		,	,
	• HCT	ATE CONTRACT PRO.	IECTH MEANS A	NV FRECTION OR	
	A. "ST	STRUCTION OF, OR	ANY ADDITION	TO. ALTERATION	1
	OF	OR OTHER IMPROVE	ENT TO ANY B	UILDING OR	
	STR	UCTURE, INCLUDING	, BUT NOT LI	MITED TO, ROADS	3
	OR	HIGHWAYS, OR THE	INSTALLATION	OF ANY HEATING	, ,
	DR.	COOLING OR VENTI	ATING PLANTS	OR OTHER	
	EQU	IPMENT, OR THE ST	JPPLY OF AND	MAIEKIALS FUK	
	SUC	H PROJECTS, PURSI	TARE TO A CON	BIDS WERE	
	I STA	ICITED ON OR AFT	R JUNE 6, 20	01.	
				•	
	B. "ST	EEL PRODUCTS" ME	ANS PRODUCTS	ROLLED, FORMED	•
	SHA	PED, DRAWN, EXTR	JDED, FORGED,	CAST,	
	<u> </u>	BEE REVERSE SID	FOR TERMS AND CONOT		
IGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		TO DEC INCEDE MANAGE			

***709052008**

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

3047655293

Request for Quotation

RED NUMBER DEP14152

SADDRESSICORAL SPONDENCE HOTA HENNION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219 FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOR DATE PRINTED 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/10/2009 AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS... A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3047655293

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14152

CHUCK BOWMAN

Waddress.correspondencemolatelention: 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAUL	SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS	
12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	02/10/2009	BID OPENI	NG TIME 01:30PM	
	UANTITY UCP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
EXHII	3IT 7		·	
DOMES PROJI	STIC ALUMINUM, GLASS &	STEEL IN PUBLIC	WORKS	
SEQ. ALTEI PUBL: IN TI MORE STEE! GLAS: IN AI FOR I DOME:	CORDANCE WITH WEST VI , EVERY CONTRACT FOR C RATION, REPAIR, IMPROVI IC WORKS, WHERE THE CO HE CASE OF STEEL DNLY, THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE L ARE REQUIRED, THE ST S, OR STEEL PRODUCTS F DDITION, ITEMS OF MACH USE AT THE SITE OF PUI STIC ALUMINUM, GLASS (CONSTRUCTION, RECOVEMENT OR MAINTENANDST IS MORE THAN \$ WHERE THE COST OF MORE THAN 10,000 FATE WILL ACCEPT OF RODUCED IN THE UNHINERY OR EQUIPMENTS SHALL BOR STEEL, UNLESS T	INSTRUCTION, INCE OF ISO,000 AND, IF STEEL IS I POUNDS OF INLY ALUMINU IITED STATES. IT PURCHASED ISE MADE OF THE COST OF	
POUN FORE ACCEI TO BI 20% PROD	PRODUCT IS LESS THAN SO OF STEEL ARE USED IN INUM, GLAPTED ONLY IF THE COST E UNREASONABLE. SUCH OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE DOMESTICUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OF	IN PUBLIC WORKS PR ASS OR STEEL PRODU OF DOMESTIC PRODU COST IS UNREASONA HE BID PRICE FOR F C ALUMINUM, GLASS	ROJECTS. ICTS MAY BE ICTS IS FOUND ABLE IF IT IS FOREIGN MADE OR STEEL	
LABO DEPA ONLY PRIC	R SURPLUS AREA", AS DI RTMENT OF LABOR, FORE IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS E THAN THE FOREIGN MAI	EFINED BY THE UNITION PRODUCTS MAY BE ARE 30% OR MORE HODE PRODUCTS.	TED STATES BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN	
PROV DETE ALUM Than	PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF ISIONS, THE SPENDING RMINES THAT THERE EXISINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THE LOWEST BID DOMES CE MAY REQUEST, IN WR	OFFICER OF THE SPE STS A BID FOR LIKE THAT IS REASONABLE TIC PRODUCTS, THE	ENDING UNIT E FOREIGN E AND LOWER SPENDING	
	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	FETTIN	The same of the sa		
TITLE	SPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NA		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	E



3047655293

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MOCAMA

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416~9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	EU	TER	M9 of Sal		SHIPA	A		FOB		FREIGH	TERMS
12/11/											
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/10/	2009	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU}	/BER		UNIT PAICE:		AM	DUNT
	and and a second second		t of the trade of	non-constant					<u> englisteren er </u>		
	penuct	TON TH	THE	IUMES	T BID FOR	SHCH D	OMEST	יר פפטאוו	CTS.		
	1			L :	ATE IN TH				U.U.		
4	3				INUM, GLA			, ,,,,,			
;	,	2110 10									
	REV. 3	/88					,				ļ

	EXHIBI	T 9									
<u>.</u>	1		,								
L Company				CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENI	OF COV	ISTRUCTI	UN		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	AUA							,	
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/FNG	TNEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALLE	F REQUE	RFD	,	
					ING SCHED						
					DDENDA FO						
	•										
					INEER SHA						
					IES THAT				GS		
					THE PROJ				TC		
	I.				ARDED TO THE ARCHI						
					ENDUM TO					,	
	4			1	ISSUED.						•
	(2) T	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO AL	. L			
					, IF NECE						
					ENDUM SHO				HE	,	
	L		1	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		· ·	
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•							,	
	(3) 4	ממג ווג	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLE	EDGED BY	ΑL		
	BIDDER				D TO TH						
	DIVISI		•	SAME			1				
		APPLY			ORIGINAL			JMENT	•		;
					ADDENDUM			THE ONLY			
					N ADDENDU				THE		
	SOLE F	URPOSE	DF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	IIME	ANDIUK			•
				568 8E	verse side for t		Nonions:				
SIGNATURE ,	,				,	TELEPHONE			DATE		•
TITLE		Fi	EIN		*			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
		- LINIXIA	TA AMA	INOFF	T NAME AND	ADDDEGO	IN CDAG	FAROVEL	ADELE	D WENDOI	



3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14<u>152</u>

9

SSESSE AU	dress corre	spondence hola healtone)[Accessores
сниск	BOWMAN		
304-55	8-2157		

304 765 5288 *709052008 MCCDURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA RDAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATEPRIN	North Control of the	TEF	ins of sal	E	SHIP	V(A		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	<u> </u>	
12/11/ BID OPENING DATE		02/10/	/2009			BID	BID OPENING TIME 0			1;30PM		
LINE		YTITY.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	90000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT		
									resister decrees		31000001	
	DATE.		1								į	
1			***************************************					•				
	REV. 1	1/96	1			:						
	EXHIBI	T 10			W. W. W. H.							
	ADDEND	וווא ארא	NOWIE	NCEME	DEP14	1152				•		
	ADDEND	OH ACK	HUALL	MOLITE	• • •							
								NG CHECKE				
La Tille a La Calleria					ADE THE N /OR SPECI			ISIONS TO				
	nr FRU	FUSAL	LAN	S AIID	OK S. LO.	II LURIAU					į	
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :	,					*			
	NO. 1		×			,						
¢.	140. 1	•							l	•		
•	NO. 2				* * 4 *							
	ND. 3							,	-	•		
		•					,	•				
	NO. 4	•										
	NO. 5											
,												
	I UNDE	RSTANI	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO SE FOR RI	ONFIRM T	HE RE	CEIPT OF	THE			
	ADDENL	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR KI		UF 1	UE DIDA.				
	VENDOR	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VER	BAL		•		
	REPRES	ENTAT:	ION MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE D	URING ANY	-			
; ;					L IS NOT			SENTATIVE Ly the	~			
	INFORM	MOITAL	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING A	AND ADDE	D TO	THE				
,	SPECIF	FICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	ADDENDUM	IS B	INDING.				
					:							
	***************************************		0.000.000.000		verse soc for	TPSMS amboo	- NOTIONS				219803	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	amento secondo		DATE			
THE			FEIN		MANACOTTON	1		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO I	BE NOTED ABOVE		
		· ·					<u> </u>		·			

304-457-3219

***709052008**

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

3047655293

Request for REGINUMBER

DEP14152

PAGE

DDEESS CONSERVANDEMOLITORIENTONICKEO CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Son Construction Inc. 2/18/09 . DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: REQ. NO.: DEP 14152 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14152

PA	Ģ	7	8
	1	1	

ADDRESSIONESSIONDENCE/IO/AMENIJON/OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

×709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA RUAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

	ERMS:OF:SALE SHIP	VÍA F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/16	72222	DID SPENTIO TIME	N. T T. P. D. P. D. F.
	0/2009		01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT ITEMNU	MBEA UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
304	-765-5293		
La La			
		· ·	
PLEASE PRIN	NT OR TYPE NAME OF PE	RSON TO CONTACT	
)	THIS QUOTE:		•
1.01	my McCourt	7 	
		,	
	,		
****** THI	IS IS THE END OF RED	DEP14152 ***** TOTAL	•

		•	
	·		
			·
			,
			·
, veneral control of the control of			
and the second s			*
			1
			art-reserved

		· ·	
			,
	SEE REVERSE SIDE PORT	EBARCAND PONDETH NACTOR	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		
	O TO DEC. INGENERALING AND	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3047655293

Request for

MANAGER STREET	CONDENDESSO ARIENTIONS S
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304 765 5288 ×709052008 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

DATE PRIN	**********	ten	is of sale	3H	P VIA	F.C	10	FREIGHT	TERMS
01/26/		02/18/2	2009		BID (DPENING_	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		uge CA	ITEM	NUMBER		PRICE	ΔΜ	UNT
	****	*****	***** A	DDENDUM N	0.1 ***	******	*****	*	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED FOR	THE S. KE	LLY INDUS	TRIES PR	OJECT		
	TO DIS RESULT 01/14/	ING FR	E THE PR	E-BID SIG	N-IN SHEE PRE-BID M	EETING H	HE Q/A		
	BID OP 02/18/	ENING 2009 A	DATE AND	TIME HAV	E BEEN EX	TENDED T	' O		į
	****	*****	**** NO	OTHER CH	ANGES ***	******	******	*	•
	,]							•
,				, i					
3		,							
		i					•		
		,	·		,				
	,	٠	'	,	·				
0001		1	JB .	962-73					
	RECLAM	ATION:	WATER .	TREATMENT					,
	•							,	
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000			rkini meren karan kalan 1999a	KUNET KANG			
SIGNATURE				ERFERISE GIOE F	LETELHONE 31	04-765-5	288 ^{[b}	ATP2/18/09	
7171.0	resfoer	it F	EIN 55-06:	2-4840				IGES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
			et.		NO ADDRESO	IN CDACE /	VBOVE LAB	ELED VENDO	J '

BUYER REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 DEP 14152

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-1-08 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
136		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: S. KELLY INDUSTRIES		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): 51-78		
	The DEP	reserves the right to request additional information as	ad supporting	
	documenta unreasonal	tion regarding unit prices when the unit price a	ppears to be	
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.C
3.0	200 TON	INCIDENTAL #1 STONE	\$ 17.00 PER TON	\$3,400.0
4.0	4700 LF	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD	\$13.50 PER LF	\$63,450
5.0	200 LF	18-INCH CULVERTS	\$ 28.00 DER.LF	s_5,600
6.0	_120_ LF	24-INCH CULVERTS	PER LF	\$ 4,560
7.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$_3,500
8.0	1000 LF	SEDIMENT CONTROL WITH SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 per LF)	\$ 3.00 PER LF	\$ 3,000
9.0		REVEGETATION		
9.1	<u>10</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 160.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,600

BUYER CB-23	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 14152
SPENDING UN	IIT	
WEST VIRGINIA I	DEPARTMENT OF	ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPE	CIAL RECLAMA	TION

WV-36a REV, 5-1-08 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	YTITKAUQ	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	THUOMA
9.2	10 AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.0
			PER ACRE	
9.3	10 AC	MULCH	\$ 600.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>6;000.0</u> 0
9.4	10_AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	\$ 450.00 PER ACRE	\$ 4,500.0
		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
10.0	545 LF	TWO FOOT BOTTOM GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH	\$ 54.00 PER LF	\$ 29,430.
11.0	LUMP SUM	WATER TREATMENT	LUMP SUM	500.0
12.0	LUMP SUM	POND 1 ELIMINATION	LUMP SUM	s 4,000.
13.0	LUMP SUM	WETLAND 1 ELIMINATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,500.D
14.0	LUMP SUM	WETLAND 2 MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	\$_7,700.
15.0	LUMP SUM	WETLAND 3 MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	s 10,000.
16.0	300 LF	SEEP COLLECTORS	56.00 S PER LF	\$ 16,800.
17.0	450 LF	6 INCH SDR- 35 PIPE	13.30 \$ PER LF	5,985.00 \$
18.0	LUMP SUM	MANHOLE	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>\$00.00</u>

BUYER -	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23	026	DEP 14152
SPENDING UN	IT	
		FENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPE	CIAL RECLAMA	TION

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19.0	LUMP SUM	BAFFLE CURTAIN	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,800.0
20.0	10 LF (Depth)	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	\$ 50.00 PER LF	\$ 500°.00
21.0	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION	LOMP SOM	\$ 6,500.0
22.0	LUMP SUM	CRANE	Lomb enw	1,500.0 \$
23.0	LUMP SUM	DOSING UNIT AND SILO	LUMP SUM	\$ 109,00.
24.0	40" LF	4 INCH HDPE DRIVE LINE	1	\$
25.0	750 LF	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE	PER LF	8,250.0
26.0	400 LF	8 INCH HDPE PIPE	PER LF	\$5,000.0
27.0	Lump sum	SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELLS	LUMP SUM	\$8,500.0
28.0	LUMP SUM	PUMP CONNECTION END	LUMP SUM	s ² ,400.0
. 29.0	LUMP SUM	WATER CONNECTION AT DISPENSING UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.0
	And the second s			
e en		TOTAL PERMIT #51-78	344,175 \$ <u>344</u>	•00

*	Agency 17
	BID BOND
	Machine B. Com Construction In-
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	ind to the subsidiate.
of 2790 Centralia Road, Sutton, WV 2	
	50321 , a corporation organized and existing water the lease of the State of
lowa with its principal office in the City of	
l'West Virginia, es Obliges, in the penal sum d'Tive I	
reli and truly to ba masta, wa jointly and severally bin	nd ourselves, our helier, edministrators, executors, successors and mayigna.
The Consilion of the above obligation is such	h that whereas the Principal has automitted to the Purchasing Section of the
repartment of Administration a certain bid or proposa DEP 14152 - Monongalla County - Mine Rectam	al, attached herato and made a part hereof, to enter late a contract in writing for nation
ereto and area nursay any other ognos and insulant gramment oracled by the acceptance of vald bid, the present oracle bid, the supressly understood and agreen scaed the penul amount of the obligation as herein of the collegeon as herein or the surely of the surely of the surely of any extension of the time rapid notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely.	tipulates and egrees that the obligations of eati Surety and its bond shell be in no within which the Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby say have hereund set their hands and scots, and such of them en are corporations who and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, Inte
·	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc
rindpai Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
CANAL STATE	<u>President</u>
	(Ttie)
unely Corporate Seni	Merchants Bonding Company
	(Name of Surety)
The second second	0/ 1 / 200 / 1
3 m 5 m	Charles C. Martin
With the second	Allomay in Fed Charles C Martin
	Charles C. W

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transport oursty insurence. Finised corporate seeds must be affixed, a power of attemps must be affected.

Merchants Bonding Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lows, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of lows, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Charles C. Martin, James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Karen Hutson

of Knoxville and State of Tennessee its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$2,500,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Altorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLÉ II, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Altomaya-in-East, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indomnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seel of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seel when so used shall have the same force and effect as though menually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 24th day of October . 2008 .



MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

Dragidant

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK 85.

On this 24th day of October, 2008, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

The restriction whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, lows, the day and year first



CINDY SMYTH
Commission Number 173504
My Commission Expires
March 16, 2009

Water Buble Golle County Inwa

STATE OF IOWA^{31.4} COUNTY OF POLK 88,

I. William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby carlify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this

12 Bday of February

Will

Secretary

POA 0001 (1/06)

RFQ No.	DEP14152
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	McCourt &	Son Cons	struction	Inc.			
Authorized Signat	ture:			Da	ate:	2/18/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (F	Revised 07/01/089						

#DEP14152

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Brax ton , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Tommy McCourt</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of McCourt 1 Son Construction, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that McCourt + Son Construction Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
McCourt + Son Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
Ву
Title: President
Date: 2/17/69
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of February 2009.
By Commission expires Nov. 27, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public, State Of West Virginia TON VA VINCENT 1078 Old Tumpike Rd. Sinfon, WY 28801 My Commission Explanation 27, 2046
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.